06/02/%0

NANE

BAILEY
CADE
GREEN
ISRAC
J0k
JOHN
LOCKARD
LODRIEK
PEYTON
BAILEY
1544C
J08
JONN
BALLEY
BAILEY
CADE
GREEN
15AAC
J08
JOHN
LBDNIEK
CADE
GREEN
1SAAC
J08
JOHN
LBBRIEK
PEYTON
B. GREEN
CADE -
GREEN
ISAAC
J0B
Joi
LODWICK
PEYTON
CADE
BILBERT
GREEN
GREEN B.
1SARE
J0HN
LODWICK
PEYTON
CADE
GREEN
GREEN

YEAR DISTRICY

1809 BUFFALO

1809 NARKS CREEX
1809 MARKS CREEX
1809 BUFFALO

1809 LITTLE RIVER
1807 BUFFALD

1809 LITILE RIVER
1807 NARKS CREEX
1809 MARKS CREEX
1810 BUFFALD

1810 BUFFALD

1810 LITTLE RIVER
1810 BUFFALO

1811 BUFFALD
1812 BUFFALD
1812 MARKS CREEK
1812 MARKS CREEK
1812 BUFFALD

1812 LITTLE RIVER
1812 CROSS ROADS
1812 LITTLE RIVER
1813 MARKS CREEX
1813 NARKS CREEK
1813 CROSS RDADS
1813 LITTLE RIVER
1813 CROSS ROADS
1813 LITTLE RIVER
1813 CRDSS RDADS
1814 CROSS ROADS
1814 BARKS CREEX
1814 LITTLE RIVER
1814 BUFFALD

1814 LITTLE RIVER
1814 CROSS RDADS
1814 LITTLE RIVER
1814 CROSS ROADS
1815 NARKS CREEX
1813 BUFFALD

1813 LITTLE RIVER
1815 CROSS ROADS
1815 BUFFALD

1813 CROSS ROADS
1813 LITTLE RIVER
1815 CROSS ROADS
1816 MARKS CREEX
1816 CROSS ROADS
1816 LITTLE RIVER

SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracis prepared by Nillias &. Nitchiner

frranged by Tax Year

ACRES  WH BL REMARKS

100.00
10463.50
750.00
300.00
250.00
0,00
0.00
372.50
750.00
100.00
200,00
250.00
113.00
100.00
100.00
1413.30
750.08
200.00
250.00
83.00
4272.00
1938.50
100.00
200.00
250.00
242.%0
1137.50
277.00
0.00
1733.5%0
235.%0
200.00
250.00
294,00
137,50
357.00
1875.00
0.00
233.75
0.00
200.00
242,00
988.50
477.00
1443.900
0.00
273.00

N -3
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RECORDED AS BALEY
RECORDED AS TADE GLFORD
RECORDED AS GREEW DLFORD

RECORDED AS JOBE

RECORDED AS JOHM JUNR

THO ENTRIES EXACTLY THE SANE
RECORDED AS LODWICK DLFORD
RECORDED AS PEYTON OLFORD
RECORDED AS BALEY

YEAR 1810 & 1811 APPRENTLY COMBINED

7
4 ALSO HAD & TAVERN

5 ALSO AGENT FOR MARY NARREN

t
RECORDED AS 208
! ;
8 RECORDED AS LODONICK
7
5 ALSO ABENT FOR MARY WARREN

[- - B

4 ALSD HAD A STORE
S ALSD AGENT FOR ESTATES OF NARY WARREM & J. B. LEE




NANE

15AAC
JOHN
LODRICK
PEYTON
CADE
GILBERY
GREEN
GREEN
15/
JOiN
LODRICK
CADE

SILBERT

GREEN
15AAL
JOH
LODRICK
CaDE
GILBERTY
GREEN

GREEN B,

JOHN
JoHM
LEDRICK
CADE
GILBERT
GREEN

GREEN B.

1SAAL
JOHN
CABE
CADE
ELl

EL1
GILBERT
GILBERT
EREEN

GREEN B.
GREEN B.
GREEN B.

1564C
15/AC
JOHN
JOHN
LODRICK
CADE
EL1
GILBERT

YEAR DISIRICY

1816 BUFFALB

1816 CRBSS RBADS
1816 LITTILE RIVER
1814 EROSS ROADS
1817 MARKS CREEK
1817 BUFFALD

1817 CROSS ROADS
1817 LITILE RIVER
1817 BUFFALD

1817 CROSS RDADS
1817 LITILE RIVER
1818 ST MARKS

1818 CROSS ROADS
1818 CROSS RBADS
1818 BUFFALD

1818 CROSS RBADS
1818 LITTLE RIVER
1819 MARKS CREEK
1819 CROSS ROADS
1819 KARKS CREEK
1819 CROSS ROADS
1819 CRBSS ROADS
1819 CROSS ROADS

1819 LITTLE RIVER

1820 MARKS CREEK
1820 BUFFALD

1820 MARKS CREEK
1820 CROSS ROADS
1820 EROSS ROADS
1820 CROSS ROADS
1821 NARKS CREEK
1821 NARKS CREEK
182% BUFFALD

1821 BUFFALD

1821 BUFFALD

1821 BUFFALD

1821 MARKS CREEK
1821 CROSS ROADS
1821 CROSS ROARDS
1821 NARKS CREEK
1821 CROSS READS
1821 CROSS RDADS
1821 CROSS RODADS
1821 CROSS RBABS
1821 LITTLE RIVER
1822 MARKS CREEK
1822 BUFFALB

1822 BUFFALD

SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1887
Research and extracts prepared by Willias R, Mitchiner

frranged by Tax Year

ACRES  WH BL REMARKS

200.00
294.00
1479.50
477,00
1875.00

0.00

0.00
307.00
200.00
145,50
1799.00
1654, 00

0.00

0.00
100,00
294,00
1799.00
739.00

0.00
266,00

0.00
5.5

38.75
1709.00

7137.00.

0.00
133.00
0.00
56,50
233.50
730.00
730.00
42.50
§2.50
0.00
0.00
265.00
0.00
0.00
263.00
0.00
9.00
253.23
225,238
1769.00
333,00
0.00
0.00

B Gt et G Y SUS B bt bt bub et b B v bub bub v b e

- s et et vk vt v e b b e

1
1
9 RECDRDED AS LODOWICK
s
& ALSO AGENT FOR MARY MARREN, JAMES B. LEE ¥ WIDOW LEE
RECORDED AS GILBERT ALFRED
RECORDED AS B, GREEN
i
RECORDED A4S ISARC ALFRED
NANE WAS JNO
9
& RECORDED AS CADE ALFRED, ALSD AGENT FOR THREE OTHERS+

RECORDED AS B. GREEM
1
RECBRDED &S JBHN IWR
9
7 ALSD AGENT FOR MARY WARREM RMD SUSANNAH LEE

10 ALSD AGENT FOR D. HIGH AND CHILDREN
7 ALSB AGENT FOR MARY WARREN, LODERICK ALFORD DECS'D +

!
RECORDED A5 6. B,
1

8 ALS0 AGENT FOR 5. HIGH'S CHILDREN IN LITTLE RIVER DISTRIEY
8 ALSO AGENT FOR L. ALFORD ¥ L. HIGH ESTATES

t RECORDED 45 ELIE

t RECORDED RS ELIE ALFRED, FOR VEAR 1821-22

RECORDED AS GILBERT ALFRED, FOR YEAR 1B21-22
1

1 FOR YEAR 1821-22

1

t

t FOR YEAR 1821-22

1
FOR YEAR 1821-22

9 RECORDED AS L., BY CADE RLFORD, AERERGE IS EST.

8 ALSD AGENT FOR LANY HIGH'S HEIRS IN LITTLE RIVER DISTRICY
RECORDED AS ELIE

M



r— SONE OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
’ Research and extracts prepared by Williaa A. Ritchiner

frranged by Tax Year

NAME YEAR DISTRICT ACRES  WH BL RENARKS
SREEN 1822 MARKS CREEK 0.00 1 3
BREEN B 1822 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1
15A4C 1822 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1
JOHN 1822 CROSS ROADS 296.00
SUSAK 1822 LITILE RIVER 850.00 1 4 BY CADE ALFORD
CADE 1823 LITTLE RIVER 553.00 9 ALSO AGENT FOR SUSAM ALFORD AND LANEY HIGH
ELI 1823 CROSS ROADS 42.50 1§ 1 RECORDED AS ELEY
GILBERT 1823 BUFFALD 0.00 1
BREEN B, 1823 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1
15AAC 1823 FORREST 0.00 1
J0H 1823 CROSS ROADS 296.00
SUSAN 1823 LITTLE RIVER 850.00 1 3 BY CADE ALFORD
CABE 1824 NARKS CREEK 384.00 A ALSO AGENT FOR LANEY HIGM HEIRS IN LITTLE RIVER DISTRICY
Bl 1824 CROSS ROADS 42.5 1| 1 RECORDED AS ELY
ELI 1824 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1 2
SIBLERT 1824 BUFFALD 0.00 1
GILBERT 1824 BUFFALD 0.00 |  RECORDED AS GUILBURT
GREEN 1824 KARKS CREEK 420,00 1 4
/"~ GREEN B, 1824 CROSS ROADS 2.00
'GREEN B. 1824 CROSS RDADS 0.00 1
1SAAL 1824 FORREST . 0.00 1 2
J0HN 1824 CROSS ROADS 29.00 2
J0HN 1824 CROSS ROADS 29.00 2
THONAS 1824 BUEFALD 0.00 1
GREEN 1825 MARKS CREEK 381,00 1 5
15AAC 1825 FORREST 0.00 1 2
EL] 1826 CROSS ROADS 77.00 1 1 RECORDED AS ELY
SILBERT 1826 FORREST 0.00 1
GREEN 1826 WARKS CREEK $50.00 1 &
BREEN B, 1826 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1
ISAC 1826 FORREST 0.00 1 2
J0HN 1826 CROSS RDADS 296,00
ELI 1827 CROSS RDADS 149.00 1 1
BREEN 1827 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 |  RECORBED AS GREEN ALFRED
GREEN 1827 WARKS CREEK 550.00 1 & RECORDED AS GREEN ALFRED
15AAC 1827 FORREST 0.00 2 1
JOHN 1827 CROSS ROADS 196.00 1 2
EL] 1828 CROSS ROADS 149.00 1 1
SREEN 1828 NARKS CREEK 550.00 | &
1SARE 1828 FORREST 0.00 1 1
204 1828 CROSS ROADS 276.00 7
ELI 1829 CROSS ROADS 149.00 1 1
BREEN 1829 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 |  RECORDED AS GREEN ALFRED
GREEN 1829 NARKS CREEK 55000 1 &
7 IsARE 1829 FORREST 0.00 1 1
’ J0HN 1829 CROSS ROADS 2.0 3
ELI 1830 CROSS ROADS 233.50 © 1 AGENT FOR 1SAAC ALFORD ALSD

SILBERT 1830 FORREST 0.00 1

- ~
P}




SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Mitchiner

frrvanged by Tax Year

NANE YEAR DISTRICY ACRES WM BL REMARKS

GREEN 1830 LITILE RIVER 0.00 1  RECORDED AS GREENE

BREEN 1830 NARKS CREEX 548.00 1 6

ISARE 1830 CROSS ROADS \ 0.00 2 BY ELI ISRAC ALFORD

JOHN 1830 CROSS ROADS 296.00 2

ARPY 1831 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 "NOT GIVEN IN"

ELI 1831 CROSS ROADS 281,00 1 1 AGENT FOR ISARAC ALFORD ALSD
GREEN 1831 NARKS CREEK 550.00 t & RECORDED AS BREEME ESOR
GREEN B. 1831 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 1

1SARC 1831 CROSS ROADS 0.60 2 BY ELI ISARC ALFORD

JOHN 1831 CROSS ROADS 296.00 2

ELI 1832 CROSS ROADS 281.00 1 1 AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSD
GREEN B. 1832 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 1

ISAAC 1832 CROSS ROADS 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

JOHRE 1832 CROSS ROADS 472.00 2

EL1 1833 CROSS ROADS 281,00 1 | AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSE
I1SAAC 1833 CROSS ROADS 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

JOHN 1833 CROSS ROADS 472.00 2

ARCEE 1834 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 "NOT GIVEN IN"

ELI 1834 CROSS ROADS 281.00 t 2 AGENT FOR ISARC ALFORD ALSD
GREEN 1834 WHITE OAK 1738.00 4 NAME INCLUDED °ES8®

GREEN B. 1834 LITTILE RIVER - 10.00

ISARC 1834 CROSS ROBADS 0.00 2 BY ELI ISAAC ALFORD

J0HN 1834 CROSS ROADS 472.00 2

THOMAS 1834 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1

ELI 1835 CROSS ROADS 281.00 1 2 AGENT FOR ISARC MLFORD ALSD
BREEN 1835 WHITE OMX 1738.50 L

GREEN B. 1833 LITILE RIVER 10.00 RECORDED #S B. GREEN

ISAAEC 1835 CROSS ROADS 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

JANES B. 1835 BARTONS CREEK 1124.00 3

JORN 1835 CROSS RORDS 492.00 1 3

ELI - 1835 BUFFALD 281.00 1 2 RECORDED AS ELI ALFREB, 1 LOT RALEIGH 10, 1 LOT RALEIGH 27
15840 1836 BUFFALD 9.00 2

JANES B. 1836 BARTONS CREEK 1100.00 1 2

JOHN 1836 CROSS ROADS 492,00 t I RECORDED AS JOHN ALFRED
BALDY 1837 CROSS ROADS 77.00 1

ELI 1837 CROSS ROADS 281.00 1 3 AGENT FOR ISARC ALFORD ALSB
SREEN 1837 BHITE 0K 1304.00 4

SREEN B. 1837 LITILE RIVER 10.00

ISR 1837 CROSS ROADS 0.00 2 BY EL1 ISAAC ALFORD

SOSEPH 1837 BARTONS CREEK 100.00 t 2

BALDY 1838 CRESS ROADS 77.00 1

CHURCHMELL 1838 CROSS ROADS 69.00 BY NANCY ALFORD

ELI 1838 CROSS ROADS 281.00 1 I AGENT FOR ISRAC ALFORD ALSB, - 2 LOTS 10 % 27
GREEN 1838 LITTLE RIVER 10.00

SREEN 1838 WHITE OAK 1738.00 3

ISRAL 1838 CROSS ROADS 9.00 2 BY EL1 ALFORD 77777

JAMES B. 1838 HOUSE CREEK 1100.00 1 2

LuCY 1838 CROSS ROADS 21.00 BY NANCY ALFORD




NANE
NANCY
BALDY
CHURCHWELL
EL]
BREEN
GREEN B.
HAYNOOD
15RAL
LODNIEK
Lucy
NANCY
BALDY
CHURCHMELL
CLEN
EL}

EL1
GREEN
GREEN B.
HAYWODD
15AAL
JANES B.
JANES R.
LODMICK
LuEY
NANCY
BILLIAM K.
BALDY
CLEN
EL1

ELl

GREEN -

BREEN B.
HAYWOOD
JANES B.
JANES R.
JoH
LEMIS
LOBWICK
NANCY
NILLIAN
BALDY
CLEM
EL]

EL]
GREEN
GREEN B.
JANES B,
LODNIEK

YEAR DISIRICT

1838 CROSS RDADS
1839 CROSS ROADS
1839 CROSS ROADS
1839 CROSS ROADS
1839 WHITE OAK
1839 LITTLE RIVER
1839 LITTLE RIVER
1839 CROSS ROADS
1839 LITTLE RIVER
1839 CROSS ROADS
1839 CROSS ROADS
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 BUFFALD

1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 WHITE OAX
1840 LITTLE RIVER
1840 LITTLE RIVER
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 NOUSE CREEK
1840 BUFFALD

1840 LITILE RIVER
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 CROSS ROADS
1840 SHIFT CREEK
1841 BUFFALD

1841 BUFFALD

1841 BUFFALD

1841 BUFFALD

1841 WHITE OAX
184t LITTLE RIVER
1841 LITILE RIVER
1841 HOUSE CREEX
1841 CROSS ROADS
1841 CRAB TREE
1841 MOUSE CREEK
1841 LITTLE RIVER
1841 CROSS ROADS
1841 WHITE ORX
1842 BUFFALD

1842 BUFFALD

1842 BUFFALD

1842 BUFFALD

1842 WHITE OAK
1842 LITILE RIVER
1842 BARTONS CREEX
1842 LITTLE RIVER

SONE OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN NAXE COUMNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Williaa A. Nitchiner

frranged by Tax Year
ACRES  NH BL RERARKS

169.00 ! AGENT FOR LUCY & CHURCHWELL ALFORD ALSO
17.00 1
49.00
281.00 4 2 LOTS ROLESVILLE
1371.00 b
10.00
0.00 1
0.00 2
0.00 1  RECORDED A5 LDDERICK
21.00
169.00 1
77.00 BY NANCY ALFORD
43.00 BY NAMCY ALFORD
0.00 1
280.00
0.00 2 LOTS IN ROLESVILLE
1325. 00 6
10.00
0.00 1
0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD
1123.00 2 4
0.00 1
0.00 1|  RECORDED AS LODERICK
21.00 BY NANCY ALFORD
169.00 ! AGENT FOR LUCY, CHURCHMELL ¥ BALDY ALFORD ALSD
6.00 t
0.00 |  RECORDED AS ARCHIBALD
0.00 1
203.00 & AGENT FOR H. DUNN'S HEIRS ALSO
0.00 A LOT IN ROLESVILLE
1525.00 7
10.00
0.060
1723.00
0.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
169.00 2 BY A, M., ONE OF THE BLACKS IS FREE
0.00 1
152.00 1  RECORDED AS BADRY, ALS0 RGENT FOR HEIRS OF SHERIN
0.00 1
205.00 7 AGENT FOR H. DUNN'S MEIRS ALSO
0.00 LOT IN ROLESVILLE
1525.00 1 8
10.00
1123.00 5 BLACKS ALL FREE
0.00 1

P
RECORDED AS JAS R.

N s e s e g

|




SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracts prepared by Williaa 8. Mitchiner

Arranged by Tax Year

NANE YEAR DISTRICT ACRES  WH BL REMARYS

NANCY 1842 WHITE OMK 169.00 1

RUFFIN 1842 BUFFALD 0.00 1}

WILLIAM 1842 WRITE BAK 0.00

BALDY 1843 BUFFALD 152.00 t  RECORDED AS ARCHIBALD
ELI 1843 BUFFALD 205.00 7

ELI 1843 BUFFALD 100.00

GREEN 1843 LITILE RIVER 10.00 1

GREEN 1843 WHITE OAK 152500 8

HAYRDOD 1843 BARTONS CREEX 0.00 1

HAYNDOD 1843 WHITE DAK 0.00

JANES B, 1843 BARTONS CREEX 1123.00 § &

JRMES R. 1843 BUFFALD 0.00 1

JOHM 1843 CROSS ROADS 50.00 1

LobwicK 1843 LITILE RIVER 0.00 1§

NANCY 1843 CROSS ROADS 169.00 1 1

WILLIAN 1843 WHITE OAK 0.00 1

BALDY 1844 BUFFALD 150.00 |  ALSD ABENT FOR MESLEY SHEARIN
CLEN 1844 BUFFALD 0.00 1

ELI 1844 BUFFALD 305.00 7

GREEN 1844 WHITE OAK 122500 7

HAYNODD 1844 DARTONS CREEX 0.00 1

HAYNOOD 1844 WHITE ORK 159.00

JAMES B, 1844 BARTONS CREEX 323.00 1 7 RECORDED AS JAMES
JANES R. 1844 LITTLE RIVER 0.00 1

JOHN 1844 CROSS ROADS 50.00 §  RECORDED AS JOHM F.
NANCY 1844 CROSS ROADS 169.00 1 1 RECORDED AS M., BY CHURCHMELL ALFORD
WILLIAM 1844 WHITE OAK 144.00 1

WILLIAN 6. 1844 BARTONS CREEX 500.00 RECORDED AS WM. G., BY J. ALFORD, °"NOT GIVEN IN®
BALDY 1845 BUFFALD 152.00 1

CLEN 1845 BUFFALD 0.00 1

ELi ; 1845 BUFFALO 320.00 1 b

BGREEN 1845 WHITE DAK 122500 8

HAYHOOD 1845 WHITE OAK 159.00 1

JANES B. 1845 BARTONS CREEK 328.00 1 & AGENT FOR NILLIAM 6. ALFORD ALSD
JOHN 1845 CROSS ROADS 50.00 1

NANCY 1845 CROSS ROADS 169.00 1 2 BY C. 4.

WILLIAN 1845 WHITE OAK 144,00 1

NILLIAM B. 1845 BARTONS CREEX 190.00 1 5 BY JAMES . ALFORD
BALDY 1844 CROSS ROADS 360.00 1

BALDY 1844 CROSS RDADS 225.00 t 1

CHURCHNELL 1846 BUFFALD 0.00 1

CHURCHWELL 1844 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1t

CLEN 1844 BUFFALD 0.00 1

ELI 1844 BUFFALD 320,00 4

ELI 1845 BUFFALD 32000 5

BILBERT 1844 CROSS ROADS 0.00 1

GREEN 1845 WKITE O#K 122500 7

GREEN 1845 WHITE OAK 1225.00 7



NANE

BREER H.
HAYWOOD
JANES B,
JOHN

JOHN
NANCY
NANCY
RUFFIN
RUFFIN
WILLIAN
NILLIAM
WILLIAM 6.
BaLDY
CHURCHMELL
CLER

ELt

ELl

GREEN
GREEN K.
JANES B.
JOHN
NANCY
RUFFIN
NILLIAm
NILLIAN 6.
BALDY

EL1
GILBERT
HAYWDOD
JANES R.
JOHN

WARY
NANCY
PURINA
REDBICK
NILLIAN
WILLIAM 6.
NILLIAM 6.
BALDY
GREEN H.
JANES
J0HH
LOBISE R.
NANCY
NANCY
WILLIAN
BALDY
CHURCHWELL

YEAR DISIRICT

1845 WHITE OAX
1845 WHITE DAK
1845 BARTONS CREEK
1845 CROSS ROADS
1845 CROSS ROADS
1845 CROSS ROADS
1845 CROSS ROADS
1845 BUFFALD

1845 CROSS ROADS
1845 WHITE DMK
1845 WHITE OAK
1845 BARTONS CREEK
1848 CROSS ROADS
1848 LITTLE RIVER
1848 BUFFALD

1848 BUFFALD

1848 CROSS ROADS
1848 WHITE OAK
1848 WHITE OAX
1848 BARTONS CREEK
1848 CROSS ROADS
1848 CROSS ROADS
1848 BUFFALD

1848 WHITE OAK
1848 BARTOMS CREEX
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS RDADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 BUFFALD

1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS RDADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 CROSS ROADS
1849 WHITE OAK
1849 WHITE OAK
1850 CROSS ROADS
1850 CROSS ROADS
1850 BUFFALD

1850 CROSS ROADS
1850 CROSS ROADS
1850 CROSS RDADS
1850 CROSS RDADS
1850 CROSS ROADS
1851 CROSS ROADS
185! BUFFALD

SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1B09-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A, Mitchiner

Arranged by Tax Year

ACRES  WH BL REMARKS

159.00
159.00
326.00
50.00
%0.00
169.00
169.00
0.00
0.00
144,00
144,00
500.00
223.00
0.00
0.00
320.00
0.00
1225.00
159.00
326.00
50.00
149.00
0.60
144,00
500,00
225.00
75.00
0.00
214,00
0.00
56.00
97.00
326.00
113.00
65.00
199.00
326.00
500.00
225.00
244,00
0.00
50.00
202.00
324.00
149.00
199.00
238.00
290.00

!
1
i

1

- e o

? HAYWOOD

5 AGENT FOR WILLIAM 6. ALFORD ALSD

RECORDED AS W. 6., BY JAMES B. ALFORD

8 BY GREEN H. ALFORD

ABENT FOR GREEN ALFORD ALSO

4 AGENT FOR WILLIAN 6. ALFBRD ALSO

-

-

RECDRDED AS JOHN F.

BY JAMES B. ALFORD
ALSO AGENT FOR WESLEY SHEARIM IN BUFFALO DISTRIEY

RGENT FOR NANCY ALFORD ALSO

BY FIELDING NORING WHO ALSO HAD B3 1 1
BY HAYNOOD ALFORD

BY FIELDING MORING WHO ALSD HAD 81 1 |
BY FIELDING NORING WHO ALSD HAD 82 1 1

ALSH AGENT FOR WESLEY SHEARIN IN BUFFALO D., PAGES BURNED
PRGES BURNED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSD LIKE WHITE BAK
PAGES BURNED

BY GILBERT ALFORD  PAGES BURNED

PAGES BURMED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSO LIXE WHITE OAK

PAGES DURNED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSD LIKE WHITE OAK
PAGES BURNED

RECORDED 4S WILLIAN R.,BURNED. DEIST. COULD BE WHITE OAK
ALSD AGEWT FOR WESLEY SHERON IN BUFFALD D, ,PAGES BURNED
PAGES BURNED



NANE

GREEN
SREEN H,
HIATT

JOHN
LEVICA ?
NANCY
NANCY
RUFFIN
SINON
NILLIAM
NILL1AM 6.
WILLIAM 6.
CHURCHWELL
GREEN H.
HIATT
WILLIAN
BALDY
CHURCHMELL
SREEN H,
HIATT
WILLIAN
CLEN

LR
J0IN

M. E.
PRISCILLA
CHURCHMELL
CLEM

5. H.

3.
JANES .~
JANES H.

NARY

Orphaned Child
PRICE

YEAR DISTRICY

1851 CROSS ROADS ?
1851 CROSS RDADS ?
1831 BUFFALD

1851 CROSS ROADS
1831 CROSS ROADS ?
1831 CROSS ROADS
183! CRDSS ROADS
18351 CROSS ROADS
1851 CROSS ROADS
1835t CROSS RDADS
1851 WHITE OAK
1851 WHITE OAX
1853 BUFFALD

1853 CROSS ROADS
1853 BUFFALB

1833 CROSS ROADS
1834 CROSS ROADS
1854 BUFFALD

1834 CROSS ROADS
1854 BUFFALO
1854 CROSS ROADS
1864 CROSS ROADS
1866 CROSS ROADS
1864 CROSS ROADS
1866 CROSS ROADS
1866 CROSS ROADS
1867 BUFALLD
18567 CROSS ROADS
18567 WIDDLE CREEK
1867 CROSS ROADS
1867 RALEIEH

1867 RALEIGH

18467 CROSS ROADS
1867 CROSS ROADS
18567 CROSS ROADS

SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN MAKE COUNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Nitchiner

frranged by Tax Year

ACRES  WH BL RENARKS

168.00
76.00
0.00
.00
9.00
149. 00
324.60
0.00
9.00
199.00
297.00
479.00
290.00
244.00
0.00
199.00
0.00
290.00
244,00
9.0
199.00
40.00
0.00
5.00
20.00
320.00
290.00
37.00
1373.00
50.00
0.50
0.7%
20.00
31.00
330.00

t | REC AS GREEN H. ALFRED, PAGES BURNED. YEAR NAY BE 1850
REC AS GREEN H. ALFRED, PRGES BURNED. YEAR NAY BE 1830
RECORDED AS HEATE 77, PABES BURNED
PAGES BURNED

t PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY HAVE BEEN 1830
PABES BURMED
! PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY HAVE BEEN 1830

! PAGES BURNEDR

! PRGES BURNED

t | PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY HAVE BEEN 1850
PAGES BURNED, NOT CERTAIN OF THE DISTRICT
PAGES BURNED, NOT CERTAIN DF THE DISTRICTY

! PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP, NOT SURE OF DISTRICY

t 2 RECORDBED AS 6. H.,PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP.

! PABES BURNED OR DETERIBRATED OMN TOP, NOT SURE OF DISTRICT

! PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP.

-- -~ DMLY ABENY FOR M. SHEARIM. PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED

! PAGES BURNED OR DETERIDRATED OM TOP.

! 2 PAGES BURNED OR DETERIDRATED OM TOP, WOT SURE OF BISTRICT

t  PAGES BURNED OR DETERIDRATED OM TOP.

! 2 PAGES BURMED OR DETERIDRATED ON TOP, NOT SURE OF DISTRICT
LEFT MARGIN OF BILL'S PAPER HAS "JNG PIERCE®
| STUB HORSE DR JACK
BY BILBERT ALFDRD LEFT NARGIN NDTE "MARY WIGGINS®
PROBABLY MARY, BILL'S NOTE IN MARGIN IS “SIDNEY CLIFTON"

t LEFT NARGIN OF BILL'S PAPER HAS "CALVIN MITCHELL® BL =FREE

t 1 PROBABLY GREEN H., BUT MOT SURE ENGUGH TO CHANGE
BY GILBERT ALFORD
! RECORDED AS JAS H.
RECORDED AS JAS.
BY GILBERT ALFORD
BY CLEW ALFORD




